
Parents and Confirmation Student Orientation at Colman 
Lutheran  

Sept. 3, 2025 

*Material to cover– Lord’s Prayer, New Testament, and Apostles’ Creed 

*Classes will be on Wednesday from 6:30-7:30.  This time is adaptable – any thoughts?  
I wasn’t planning on a meal beforehand but could if people want to share in that effort 
and start at 6:00.    

*Please fill out the confirmation registration, worship leadership, and parental help 
forms.  

*You will be asked to be a worship assistant 2 times each month.  You will be assigned 
as an acolyte (light/extinguish candles and help with communion) or video taper.  If you 
can’t make it, you need to swap with someone or find a replacement.  There will be 
adults who will help/train you. 

*On Sunday, September 7, Colman Lutheran is participating in what is called “God’s 
Work, Our Hands”.  It is service project day that begins with a short worship at 9:00 and 
then people will divide into groups for service projects.  I would like the confirmation kids 
to help deliver cookies to people in the neighborhood.  

*On November 2 we are planning to have Sunday retreat on prayer at the church from 
3:00- 6:30 filled with learning, games, and food.  We will have kids here from Howard as 
well as other churches. It will include time in the gym at the school 

*Faith Fest is Saturday, February 7 at Augustana is $75.  Colman Lutheran will pay for 
½.  You can pay $32.50 for the Faith Fest at a later date.  If the cost is prohibitive, let 
Pastor Dell know and we can make arrangements.​  

*Parents – We need help with other things.  Please sign up for at least one on the sheet 
provided.  It’s part of sharing in the baptismal promises made at baptism.   Sometimes I 
will have opportunities for parents to answer questions for their weekly assignments.  I 
will send them home with confirmands as well as email them to you.  

*If you cannot make it to class, text me.  It’s for accountability, safety, and respect.   

*If you can’t make it to a class, take your workbook home and complete the lesson 
assigned for that day and bring it back the next class.  



Schedule 

Wednesday, Sept. 3  - Parents and Student Orientation 6:00 

Wednesday, Sept. 7 –  God’s Work, Our Hands Service Day 

Wednesday, Sept. 10 - Lord’s Prayer 

Wednesday, Sept 17 -  Lord’s Prayer 

Wednesday, Sept. 24 – Lord’s Prayer 

Wednesday, Oct.  1 – Lord’s Prayer 

Wednesday, Oct. 8 – Lord’s Prayer 

Wednesday, Oct. 15 – Lord’s Prayer 

Wednesday, Oct 22 – Lord’s Prayer 

Wednesday, Oct. 29 – Lord’s Prayer 

Sunday, Nov. 2 – Confirmation retreat at Church, discuss baptism 3:30-6:30  with other 
youth 

Wednesday, Nov. 5 – New Testament 

Wednesday, Nov. 12 – New Testament 

Wednesday, Nov. 19 – New Testament 

Wednesday, Nov. 26 – Thanksgiving Break, no class 

Wednesday, Dec. 3 – New Testament 

Wednesday, Dec. 10 – Prepare for  Christmas Program 

Wednesday, Dec. 17, 24, 31  – No class 

Wednesday, Jan. 7 – New Testament 

Wednesday, Jan. 14 – New Testament 

Wednesday, Jan. 21 – New Testament 

Wednesday, Jan 28 – New Testament 



Wednesday, Feb. 4 – Apostles’ Creed 

Saturday, Feb. 7 – Faith Fest retreat at Augustana 

Wednesday, Feb. 11 – Apostles’ Creed 

Wednesday, Feb. 18, 25, March 4, 11, 25 – Lead Lenten Worship Services 

Wednesday, April 1 – No Class (No  foolin’) 

Wednesday, April 8 – Apostles’ Creed 

Wednesday April 15  - Apostles’ Creed 

Sunday, April 19 – End of the Year Party 

Wednesday, April 22 and 29 – Class for youth being confirmed this year on Sunday, 
May 3 

  

 


